RECORDATION FORM COV TRADEMARKS (

08-16-2001

101812847

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 8-1001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Crown Audio, Inc. d/b/a Crown International, Inc.	Name: Applied Science and Technology, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Change of Name [X] Corporation - [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 90 Industrial Way With Internal Way With Internal Way With Internal Way Wassachusetts 01887 [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - [] Other -	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document form) Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: March 6, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. 1	Frademark Registration No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
Additional numbers a	ttached? [X] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [2]	
Name: Marianne M. Downing, Esq. Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Should the amount of the enclosed fee be insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the balance due to the deposit account of the undersigned to Attorney Docket No. 17257-001. 8. Deposit Account No: 50-0311	
01 FC:481 40.00 JBP		
02 FC:482 25.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marianne M. Downing, Esq. August 7, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signatur		

Mail to: Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

TRA 1585A7#35/1743v1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
TECHRON	United States	1,818,829	February 1, 1994
TECHRON	United States	1,525,291	February 21, 1989

INDS01 DEC 415308v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2348 FRAME: 0905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Crown Audio, Inc., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a Crown International, Inc., having a place of business at 1718 W. Mishawaka Road, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Applied Science and Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 90 Industrial Way, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 ("Assignee"), all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations thereof identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of any of the trademarks referred to in attached <u>Schedule A</u>, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

EXECUTED and EFFECTIVE as of the 6th day of March, 2001.

CROWN AUDIO, INC. d/b/a Crown International, Inc.

John Bolstetter

Senior Vice President and CFO

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Elkhart</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>6th</u> day of March, 2001.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public and resident of Elkhart County, Indiana
Printed Signature: Madeline R. Smith

My Commission Expires: 8/31/06

Madeline a. Smith

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

INDS01 DEC 415308v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2348 FRAME: 0906